
Maine Fort Kent (2-12) -vs- Dickinson State (ND) (13-10)
3/14/2026 at Leesburg, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tate Williams (3-2)
Loss: Riley Parsons ()
HBP: Branden Erb, Tate Williams
PB: Andre Carvalho (1)
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Maine Fort Kent 0 0 2 0 1 3 5 3
Dickinson State (ND) 9 0 3 2 X 14 10 2

Maine Fort Kent 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hiyu Ota 2b 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
Branden Erb cf/p 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Bradley Stoner dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Seth Walker 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Andre Carvalho c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Caleb Martinez rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nate Innes lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Erik Koehler 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
Josh Fernando ss 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Riley Parsons p/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 3 5 1 2 8 5

3B: Branden Erb (1)
HBP: Andre Carvalho (1)
PO: Seth Walker (1)
E: Hiyu Ota (1); Erik Koehler (1); Josh Fernando (1)

Dickinson State (ND) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaden Salazar lf 2 3 1 1 2 1 0
Jace Buchanan 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Ty Farwell c 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
    Sawyer Bryner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Rodriguez ss 3 1 2 4 0 1 1
Wyatt Wilharm 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Moses Dokes 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jacob McIntyre dh 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Kadin Finders rf 3 2 0 0 0 1 1
Jadyn Roberts cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Tate Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 14 10 10 4 4 4

2B: Jaden Salazar (1); Jace Buchanan (1); Wyatt Wilharm (1); Jacob
McIntyre (1); Jadyn Roberts (1)
3B: Jace Buchanan (1)
HR: Luis Rodriguez (1)
SB: Jaden Salazar (1); Moses Dokes (1)
HBP: Jacob McIntyre (1)
E: Jace Buchanan (1); Luis Rodriguez (1)

Maine Fort Kent IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Parsons (L, ) 3.0 9 12 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 20 24 3 3 –
Branden Erb 1.0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 –
Totals 10 14 11 4 4 0 0 1 0 25 30 5 3

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tate Williams (W, 3-2) 5.0 5 3 0 2 8 1 0 1 0 20 23 0 6 –
Totals 5 3 0 2 8 1 0 1 0 20 23 0 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maine Fort Kent - Top of 1st UMF DSU
Hiyu Ota grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Branden Erb struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Bradley Stoner struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 1st UMF DSU
Jaden Salazar walked (0-0). 0 0
Jace Buchanan tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jaden Salazar scored. 0 1
Ty Farwell walked (0-0). 0 1
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 0 1
Luis Rodriguez singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Sawyer Bryner advanced to second; Jace Buchanan scored. 0 2
Wyatt Wilharm reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Luis Rodriguez out at second ss to 2b; Sawyer Bryner
advanced to third. 0 2
Moses Dokes reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Wyatt Wilharm advanced to third; Sawyer Bryner
scored. 0 3
Moses Dokes stole second. 0 3
Jacob McIntyre doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Moses Dokes scored, unearned; Wyatt Wilharm Wyatt
Wilharm. 0 4
Kadin Finders reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); Jacob McIntyre scored. 0 5
Jadyn Roberts doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kadin Finders scored, unearned. 0 6
Jaden Salazar doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jadyn Roberts scored. 0 7
Jace Buchanan grounded out to ss (0-0); Jaden Salazar advanced to third. 0 7
Ty Farwell pinch hit for Sawyer Bryner. 0 7
Ty Farwell singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jaden Salazar scored. 0 8
Luis Rodriguez struck out looking (0-0). 0 8

Maine Fort Kent - Top of 2nd UMF DSU
Ty Farwell to c. 0 8
Seth Walker singled to center field (0-0). 0 8
Andre Carvalho struck out looking (0-0). 0 8
Caleb Martinez struck out looking (0-0). 0 8
Seth Walker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Seth Walker out at second p to ss, picked off. 0 8

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd UMF DSU
Wyatt Wilharm grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 8
Moses Dokes singled to left field (0-0). 0 8
Jacob McIntyre popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 8
Kadin Finders struck out looking (0-0). 0 8

Maine Fort Kent - Top of 3rd UMF DSU
Nate Innes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Erik Koehler singled to right field (0-0). 0 8
Josh Fernando singled to right field (0-0); Erik Koehler advanced to second. 0 8
Hiyu Ota reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Josh Fernando out at second ss to 2b;
Erik Koehler advanced to third on an error by 2b, scored, unearned. 1 8
Branden Erb tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hiyu Ota scored, unearned. 2 8
Bradley Stoner struck out swinging (0-0). 2 8

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd UMF DSU
Jadyn Roberts lined out to lf (0-0). 2 8
Jaden Salazar walked (0-0). 2 8
Jaden Salazar stole second. 2 8
Jace Buchanan walked (0-0). 2 8



Ty Farwell flied out to rf (0-0); Jace Buchanan advanced to second; Jaden Salazar advanced to third. 2 8
Luis Rodriguez homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Jace Buchanan scored; Jaden Salazar scored. 2 11
Wyatt Wilharm doubled to right field (0-0). 2 11
Moses Dokes struck out swinging (0-0). 2 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maine Fort Kent - Top of 4th UMF DSU
Seth Walker singled to center field (0-0). 2 11
Andre Carvalho hit by pitch (0-0); Seth Walker advanced to second. 2 11
Caleb Martinez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Andre Carvalho out at second 2b to ss; Seth Walker
advanced to third. 2 11
Nate Innes struck out swinging (0-0). 2 11
Erik Koehler struck out looking (0-0). 2 11

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 4th UMF DSU
Branden Erb to p. 2 11
Riley Parsons to cf. 2 11
Jacob McIntyre hit by pitch (0-0). 2 11
Kadin Finders reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0); Jacob McIntyre scored. 2 12
Jadyn Roberts flied out to rf (0-0); Kadin Finders advanced to third. 2 12
Kadin Finders scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 13
Jaden Salazar struck out looking (0-0). 2 13
Jace Buchanan doubled to right field (0-0). 2 13
Ty Farwell flied out to lf (0-0). 2 13

Maine Fort Kent - Top of 5th UMF DSU
Josh Fernando walked (0-0). 2 13
Hiyu Ota reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Josh Fernando out at second 2b to ss. 2 13
Branden Erb walked (0-0); Hiyu Ota advanced to second. 2 13
Bradley Stoner struck out swinging (0-0). 2 13
Seth Walker reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Branden Erb advanced to second; Hiyu Ota scored,
unearned. 3 13
Andre Carvalho reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Seth Walker out at second 2b to ss; Branden Erb
advanced to third. 3 13

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 5th UMF DSU


